

ACCOUNT UPDATE FORM

Investor Account #:	

On August 1, 2022, the merger of CPA®:18 – Global and W. P. Carey Inc. (NYSE: WPC) closed. In connection with the merger, CPA®:18 – Global stockholders received 0.0978 shares of W. P. Carey Inc. common stock and \$3.00 in cash for each share of CPA®:18 – Global held.

This account update form can continue to be used for address, financial advisor and electronic delivery election updates for CPA:18 - Global accounts. Investors should contact the firm holding the W. P. Carey shares received in the merger to make updates relating to that account.

———— INSTRUCTIONS —					
This form may be used to make the follo	owing changes:				
Section 2: Change or correction of addre	ess of record				
Section 3: Add an alternate address whe	re duplicate tax and or/distribution statements may be	sent			
Section 4: Change Financial Advisor					
Section 5: Electronic Delivery Election					
1. REGISTRATION NAM					
Required for All Changes		Name of Investor or Trustee:		Investor SSN/Tax ID:	
Note: Investor Account number, to complete the field on top right corner of form, may be found on distribution statement	Name of Joint Investor or Trustee (if applicable):		Co-Investor SSN/Tax ID (if applicable):		
2. ——— ADDRESS OF RECOR	RD CHANGE —				
_	Legal Address (No P.O. Boxes):				
	Logar, tear off (10 the flexes).				
	City:	State:	ZIP:		
	Phone Number:	Alternate Phone:			
	Email:				
3. ——— ALTERNATE ADDRE					
	Mail a duplicate tax statement to the alternat	e address provided b	elow		
	Name:				
	Address:				
	City:	State:		ZIP:	
	Phone Number:	Alternate Phone:	Alternate Phone:		
	Email:				





ACCOUNT UPDATE FORM

Investor Account #:

	Registered Representative:	Representative	ID:	
	Broker Dealer Firm Name:			
	Address:			
	City:	State:	ZIP:	
	Phone Number:	Fax:		
	Email:			
u may request paper copies of any	Check this box if you would like to receive	e vour investor corresponde	nce electronical	llv¹
cument delivered electronically. In may revoke this consent at any lie, and the revoking of this consent of the artion of the deliverable documents. The artion of the deliverable documents and senote the revoking of your liesent applies to all documents and to a portion of the deliverable	☐ Check this box if you would like to receive Email: ☐ Check this box if you are currently enroll investor correspondence electronically.²			
cument delivered electronically. u may revoke this consent at any ne, and the revoking of this consent plies to all documents and not to a rtion of the deliverable documents. ase note the revoking of your nsent applies to all documents and t to a portion of the deliverable	Email: Check this box if you are currently enroll investor correspondence electronically.2			
cument delivered electronically. In may revoke this consent at any see, and the revoking of this consent olies to all documents and not to a ration of the deliverable documents. ase note the revoking of your asent applies to all documents and to a portion of the deliverable cuments	Email: Check this box if you are currently enroll investor correspondence electronically. ²			
cument delivered electronically. u may revoke this consent at any ne, and the revoking of this consent plies to all documents and not to a rtion of the deliverable documents. ease note the revoking of your nsent applies to all documents and it to a portion of the deliverable cuments	Email: Check this box if you are currently enroll investor correspondence electronically.2	ed in electronic delivery an	d no longer wi	
cument delivered electronically. In may revoke this consent at any lie, and the revoking of this consent olies to all documents and not to a rition of the deliverable documents. ase note the revoking of your issent applies to all documents and it to a portion of the deliverable cuments	Email: Check this box if you are currently enroll investor correspondence electronically.² DRES Signature of Investor/Trustee	ed in electronic delivery an	d no longer wi	
cument delivered electronically. In may revoke this consent at any me, and the revoking of this consent plies to all documents and not to a prition of the deliverable documents. The ease note the revoking of your meent applies to all documents and it to a portion of the deliverable couments.	Email: Check this box if you are currently enroll investor correspondence electronically.² DRES Signature of Investor/Trustee	ed in electronic delivery an	d no longer wi	

Please mail the completed account update form to:

REGULAR MAIL: OVERNIGHT DELIVERY:

W. P. Carey Inc. c/o DST Systems, Inc. P.O. Box 219145 Kansas City, MO 64121-9145 W. P. Carey Inc. c/o DST Systems, Inc. 430 W. 7th St Suite 219145 Kansas City, MO 64105



Should you have any questions, please call W. P. Carey Investor Relations at 1-800-WP CAREY (972-2739)